Suplemento de la Revista Mexicana de Fı́sica4 021130 (2023) 1–12
New limits on lepton flavour violating
processes in the Littlest Higgs model with T-parity
I. Pacheco
Departamento de F́ısica, Centro de Investigación y de Estudios Avanzados del Instituto Politécnico Nacional
Apartado Postal 14-740, 07000 Ciudad de México, Ḿexico.
Received 28 March 2023; accepted 18 September 2023
By understanding neutrino masses via an inverse seesaw mechanism, the Littlest Higgs model with T parity is enlarged. Promising predictions

his advice and suggestions on the draft of this contribution.
i. Seee.g. Refs. [43–45] for earlier studies.
1. I. Pacheco and P. Roig, Lepton flavor violation in the Lit-
tlest Higgs Model with T parity realizing an inverse seesaw.
JHEP. 2022 (2022) 54. https://doi.org/10.1007/
JHEP02(2022)054
2. I. Pacheco and P. Roig, Lepton flavour violation in hadron de-
cays of the tau lepton within the littlest Higgs model with T-
parity.J. High Energ. Phys.2022(2022) 144.https://doi.
org/10.1007/JHEP09(2022)144
3. N. Arkani-Hamed, A. G. Cohen and H. Georgi,
(De)Constructing Dimensions,Phys. Rev. Lett.86 (2001)
4757, https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevLett.
86.4757 .
4. N. Arkani-Hamed, A. G. Cohen, E. Katz and A. E. Nelson, The
Littlest Higgs,JHEP2002(2002) 034,https://doi.org/
10.1088/1126-6708/2002/07/034 .
5. M. Schmaltz, D. Tucker-Smith,Little Higgs Theories, Ann.
Rev. Nucl. Part. Sci.55 (2005) 229,https://doi.org/
10.1146/annurev.nucl55.090704.151502 .
6. T. Han, H. E. Logan, L.-T. Wang, Smoking-gun signatures of
little Higgs models,JHEP2006(2006) 099,https://doi.
org/10.1088/1126-6708/2006/01/099 .
7. M. Perelstein, Little Higgs Models and Their Phenomenology,
Prog. Part. Nucl. Phys. 58 (2007) 247,https://doi.org/
10.1016/j.ppnp.2006.04.001 .

NEW LIMITS ON LEPTON FLAVOUR VIOLATING PROCESSES IN THE LITTLEST HIGGS MODEL WITH T-PARITY 11
9. H.-C. Cheng and I. Low, TeV symmetry and the little hierarchy
problem,JHEP2003(2003) 051,https://doi.org/10.
1088/1126-6708/2003/09/051 .
10. H.-C. Cheng and I. Low, Little hierarchy, little Higgses, and
a little symmetry,JHEP 2004 (2004) 061,https://doi.
org/10.1088/1126-6708/2004/08/061 .
11. I. Low, T parity and the littlest Higgs,JHEP2004(2004) 067,
10/067 .
12. H.-C. Cheng, I. Low and L.-T. Wang, Top partners in lit-
tle Higgs theories with T parity,Phys. Rev. D74 (2006)
055001,https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevD.74.
055001 .
13. F. del Águila, J. I. Illana, and M. Jenkins, Precise lim-
its from lepton flavour violating processes on the lit-
tlest Higgs model with T-parity, JHEP 2009 (2009)
080, https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.
1088/1126-6708/2009/01/080 .
14. J. Reuter, M. Tonini, and M. de Vries, Littlest Higgs with T-
parity: Status and Prospects,JHEP2014(2014) 053,https:
//doi.org/10.1007/JHEP02(2014)053 .
15. J. Hubisz et al., Electroweak Precision Constraints on the
Littlest Higgs Model with T Parity,JHEP 2006 (2006) 135,

2)µ in the Littlest Higgs Model with T-Parity: A Clear Distinc-
tion from Supersymmetry,JHEP 2007 (2007) 013,https:
//doi.org/10.1088/1126-6708/2007/05/013 .
24. C. T. Hill and R. J. Hill, T-Parity Violation by Anomalies,Phys.
Rev. D76 (2007) 115014,https://doi.org/10.1103/
PhysRevD.76.115014 .
25. T. Goto, Y. Okada and Y. Yamamoto, Ultraviolet divergences
of flavor changing amplitudes in the littlest Higgs model with
T-parity,Phys. Lett. B670(2009) 378,https://doi.org/
10.1016/j.physletb.2008.11.022 .
26. M. Blanke, A. J. Buras, B. Duling, S. Recksiegel and C.
Tarantino, FCNC Processes in the Littlest Higgs Model with
T-Parity: an Update,Acta Phys. Polon. B41 (2010) 657,
[arXiv:0906.5454 [hep-ph]].
27. F. delÁguila, J. I. Illana and M. D. Jenkins,µ−e conversion in
the Littlest Higgs model with T-parity,JHEP2010(2010) 040,
28. T. Goto, Y. Okada and Y. Yamamoto, Tau and muon lepton fla-
vor violations in the littlest Higgs model with T parity,Phys.
Rev. D83 (2011) 053011,https://doi.org/10.1103/

model with T parity,Phys. Rev. D89 (2014) 034020,https:
//doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevD.89.034020 .
31. B. Yang, G. Mi and N. Liu, Higgs couplings and Naturalness in
the littlest Higgs model with T-parity at the LHC and TLEP,
JHEP 2014 (2014) 047,https://doi.org/10.1007/
JHEP10(2014)047 .
32. M. Blanke, A. J. Buras and S. Recksiegel, Quark flavour ob-
servables in the Littlest Higgs model with T-parity after LHC
Run 1,Eur. Phys. J. C76 (2016) 182,https://doi.org/
10.1140/epjc/s10052-016-4019-7 .
33. B. Yang, J. Han and N. Liu, Lepton flavor violating Higgs bo-
son decayh → µτ in the littlest Higgs model with T parity,
Phys. Rev. D95 (2017) 035010,https://doi.org/10.
1103/PhysRevD.95.035010 .
34. F. del Águila et al., Lepton Flavor Changing Higgs decays in
the Littlest Higgs Model with T-parity,JHEP2017(2017) 28,
35. D. Derckset al., The fate of the Littlest Higgs Model with
T-parity under 13 TeV LHC Data,JHEP 2018 (2018) 049,
36. F. del Aguilaet al., The full lepton flavor of the littlest Higgs
model with T-parity,JHEP2019(2019) 154,https://doi.
org/10.1007/JHEP07(2019)154 .
37. F. Del Aguilaet al.,Inverse see-saw neutrino masses in the Lit-
tlest Higgs model with T-parity,JHEP12 (2019) 154,https:
//doi.org/10.1007/JHEP12(2019)154 .

12 I. PACHECO
40. I. Pacheco and P. Roig.Rev. Mex. Fis. Suppl.3 (2022)
1, https://doi.org/10.31349/SuplRevMexFis.
3.020704 .
41. R. L. Workmanet al., Review of Particle Physics,Prog. Theor.
Exp. Phys. 2022(2022) 083C01,https://pdg.lbl.gov/
2022/html/authors 2022.html
42. K. Uno et al., Search for lepton-flavor-violating tau-lepton de-
cays to lγ at Belle,JHEP2021(2021) 019,https://doi.
org/10.1007/JHEP10(2021)019 .
43. A. Ilakovac and A. Pilaftsis, Flavor-violating charged lepton
decays in seesaw-type models,Nucl. Phys. B437 (1995)
491, https://doi.org/10.1016/0550-3213(94)